Wininger School

Location: S35/T3/R4E **Funds**: \$130 **School District: 85** Teacher in 1923: Summer term. no teacher listed Trustees in 1923: Sam Shelton, George Baker, and Sherman Tidwell Teacher in 1939: Cecil Butler

1908-1909 Oscar Allen, 5 months at \$30 1918-1919 Not listed 1923-1924 Mrs. W. H. Robinson, 3 months at \$60 1938-1939 Cecil Roy Butler

Consolidated with Clarksville until Federal Court ordered the Jackson County Board of Education to transport Wininger students to Skyline Junior High.

Jan 20, 1898 PA: "They are talking about building a school house about half a mile north of the Disharoon houses near Wininger."

August 2, 1928 PA: Month of August, notice of 3 mil election published. Wininger passed the tax.

wood Larkinsville ഖ S ORC UNTOC uch Woodville o ODat Hornet Daughaty DrDodsoni

NOTICE /

Notice is hereby given that a spec-ial election will be held in Wininger District No. 85.

at School House

Jackson County, Alabama, on the 26th day of July 1928, for the pur-pose of determining whether or not a special tax shall be levied and collected annually, at the rate of 30 cents on each one hundred dollars worth of taxable property in

Wininger District No. 85. in said county, and to be continued for a period of two years from September 30, 128, the same to be for the support of the public schools within said district. The boundaries of said district are as follows:

Beginning at NW corner of section 12, Tp 3, R 4; thence east 3 miles; > south 2 miles; thence west 1/2 mile; thence south 1/2 mile; thence test 1/2 mile; thence south 1/2 mile; thence west 1 mile; thence south 2 miles; thence west 1 % miles; thence north 1 mile; thence west 1/2 mile; thence north 1 mile; thence east 1/2 mile; thence north 1 mile; thence cast 1/2 mile; thence north 2 miles to mile; thence north 1 point of beginning. Said district contains sections 12, 13, 24, 25, 26, 36, the east ½ of 35 and the east ½ of 23, Tp 3, R 4; also sections 7, 8, 17, 18, 19, and the NW 4 of 20, Tp 3, R 5, AB of said district being in

Jackson county, Ala. The following officers are appoint-ed to hold said election:

J. W. Shelton, E. C. Shelton, C. A

Washburn, ins; J. S. Tidwell, J. F. Wilkins, clerks; J. W. Hines, R. O. R. S. Skelton, W. W. Trice, W. H. Cox, Raymond Bradford, Members, Board of Commissioners, Jackson County, Ala., M. C. Thomas, Sheriff of Jackson County, Ala.

Aug 2, 1951 PA: "Sale of School Property. Notice is hereby given that the Jackson County Board of Education will accept sealed bid until 12 o'clock noon August 31, 1951 on the school property listed below....Winninger School Building and 2 acres of land...Signed Delbert Hicks, Superintendent of Education."



This is Winninger Methodist School. It burned in the 1930s